



HELPPAGE FINLEASE LIMITED
Regd. Off: S-191/c, 3rd Floor Manak Complex, School Block, Shakarpur Delhi -110092
CIN: L51905DL1982PLC014434. Tel: +91-1122481711
E-mail: info@helppagefinlease.com, Website: www.helppagefinlease.com
INFORMATION REGARDING 40TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

1. Shareholder may please note that the 40th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Helppage Finlease Limited (the Company) will be held on Monday, 27th June, 2022 at 03:00 p.m. IST, through Video Conferencing ("VC")/ Other Audio-Visual Means ("OAVM"), in Compliance with General Circular No. 14/2020, 20/2020, 02/2021, 21/ 2021 and 2/2022 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12th May, 2020, SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/ CIR/P/2022/62 dated 13th May, 2022.

2. In Compliance with the above Circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of the AGM along with Annual Report for Financial year 2021-22 will be sent to all the shareholders whose email address are Registered with the Company/ Depository Participant(s) and will also be available on the Company's website at www.helppagefinlease.com and the website of the stock Exchange viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on NSDL website at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

3. Manner of registering/updating email addresses:

(i) Shareholder's holding share(s) in dematerialized form, are requested to register their email address and mobile numbers with their relevant depositories through their depository participants.

(ii) Shareholder's holding share(s) in physical mode are requested to furnish their email addresses and mobile numbers with the Company's Registrar and Share transfer Agent (Beatal Financial & Computer Services Private Limited) via at beatalrta@gmail.com

4. Shareholders will have an opportunity to cast their vote remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through electronic voting system. The manner of voting remotely for shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and for shareholders who have not registered their email addresses will be provided in the Notice of the AGM.

5. The 40th AGM Notice will be sent to the shareholders in accordance with the applicable laws on their registered email addresses in due course.

For Helppage Finlease Limited
Sd/-
Sidharth Goyal
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: 27th May, 2022

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.
Corporate Office: One BKC, 13th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051.
Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.iciciprnmf.com,
Email id: enquiry@icicipruamc.com

Central Service Office: 2nd Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

Notice to the Investors/Unit holders of ICICI Prudential Balanced Advantage Fund, ICICI Prudential Equity & Debt Fund and ICICI Prudential Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 84 - 1254 Days Plan U (the Schemes)

Notice is hereby given that ICICI Prudential Trust Limited, Trustee to ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund has approved the following distribution under Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal option (IDCW option) of the Schemes, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date i.e. on June 2, 2022*:

Name of the Schemes/Plans	Quantum of IDCW (₹ per unit) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) ^{S#}	NAV as on May 26, 2022 (₹ Per unit)
ICICI Prudential Balanced Advantage Fund		
Monthly IDCW	0.07	16.84
Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW	0.07	19.32
ICICI Prudential Equity & Debt Fund		
Monthly IDCW	0.16	28.81
Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW	0.16	42.60
ICICI Prudential Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 84 - 1254 Days Plan U		
Quarterly IDCW	0.0500	12.8157
Half Yearly IDCW	0.0500	12.8113
Direct Plan - Half Yearly IDCW	0.0500	12.9257

\$ The distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower depending upon the extent of distributable surplus available on the record date under the IDCW option of the Schemes.

Subject to deduction of applicable statutory levy, if any

* or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non - Business Day.

The distribution with respect to IDCW will be done to all the unit holders/beneficial owners whose names appear in the register of unit holders/Statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories, as applicable under the IDCW option of the Schemes, at the close of business hours on the record date.

It should be noted that pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the IDCW option of the Schemes would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

Suspension of trading of units of ICICI Prudential Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 84 - 1254 Days Plan U (FMP - Sr 84 - 1254 PI U):

The units of FMP - Sr 84 - 1254 PI U are listed on BSE. The trading of units of FMP - Sr 84 - 1254 PI U will be suspended on BSE with effect from closing hours of trading of May 30, 2022.

For the purposes of redemption proceeds, the record date shall be June 2, 2022.

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 27, 2022
No. 013/05/2022

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 6666 or visit www.iciciprnmf.com

BSE Disclaimer: It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by BSE Limited should not in any way be deemed or construed that the Scheme Information Document (SID) has been cleared or approved by BSE nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the SID. The investors are advised to refer to the SID for the full text of the Disclaimer clause of the BSE Limited.

As part of the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their e-mail id and mobile number to support paper-less communications.

To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit <https://www.iciciprnmf.com> or visit AMFI's website <https://www.amfiindia.com>

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

Indiabulls REAL ESTATE

Indiabulls Real Estate Limited

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 31 March 2022 (Refer Note 2)	Preceding 3 months ended 31 Dec. 2021 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 31 March 2021 (Refer Note 2)	Current year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)	Previous year ended 31 March 2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	27,249.68	35,559.16	75,950.77	1,54,136.71	1,66,205.95
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,639.02)	(5,542.55)	13,631.38	(2,699.57)	7,519.33
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,639.02)	(5,542.55)	13,631.38	(2,699.57)	7,519.33
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,980.97)	(8,721.97)	9,441.62	(13,673.21)	430.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(9,104.85)	(2,145.15)	9,866.59	(7,769.23)	777.37
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	9,059.81	9,059.81	9,030.77	9,059.81	9,030.77
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)					
	- Basic (Amount in ₹)	(1.31)	(1.92)	2.09	(3.00)	0.10
	- Diluted (Amount in ₹)	(1.31)	(1.92)	2.09	(3.00)	0.10

Notes : 1. The above consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 27 May 2022. The financial results for the full year have been subjected to an audit by the statutory auditors of the Company.

2. Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021 represent the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and published reviewed year to date figures upto third quarter of the respective financial year.

Indiabulls Real Estate Limited

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 31 March 2022 (Refer Note 2)	Preceding 3 months ended 31 Dec. 2021 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 31 March 2021 (Refer Note 2)	Current year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)	Previous year ended 31 March 2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	200.95	275.96	1,524.76	1,048.78	4,718.40
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,569.29)	(1,252.83)	(366.53)	(5,526.11)	(13,926.44)
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,569.29)	(1,252.83)	(366.53)	(5,526.11)	(13,926.44)
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,549.02)	(1,384.95)	(375.77)	(5,640.75)	(13,962.58)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6,043.96)	5,077.03	53.06	488.23	(11,343.25)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 per equity share)	9,059.81	9,059.81	9,030.77	9,059.81	9,030.77
7	Net worth	6,33,763.51	6,39,744.97	6,32,200.31	6,33,763.51	6,32,200.31
8	Debt redemption reserve	5,625.00	6,875.00	27,062.50	5,625.00	27,062.50
9	Outstanding redeemable preference share	-	-	-	-	-
10	Ratios					
11	Debt equity ratio	0.08	0.08	0.08	0.08	0.08
12	Debt service coverage ratio	(0.22)	(0.14)	0.03	(0.06)	0.01
13	Interest service coverage ratio	(0.22)	(0.14)	0.76	(0.21)	0.13
	Current ratio	5.45	19.89	9.47	5.45	9.47
	Long term debt to working capital	0.19	0.13	0.13	0.19	0.12
14	Bad debt to account receivable ratio	-	-	-	-	-
15	Current liability ratio	0.99	0.28	0.59	0.99	0.59
16	Debtor turnover ratio	-	-	-	-	-
17	Inventory turnover ratio	-	-	-	-	-
18	Operating margin	-	-	0.39	0.00	0.13
19	Net profit margin	(7.71)	(5.02)	(0.25)	(5.38)	(2.96)
20	The above standalone results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 27 May 2022. The financial results for the full year have been subjected to an audit by the statutory auditors of the Company.					
21	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (https://indiabullsrealstate.com) and on the website of BSE (https://www.bseindia.com) and NSE (https://www.nseindia.com).					

Registered Office: Office No 01-1001, WeWork, Blue One Square, Udyog Vihar Phase 4 Rd, Gurugram, Haryana 122016
(CIN : L45101HR2006PLC095409)

Place : Gurugram
Date : 27 May 2022

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Mehul Johnson
Joint Managing Director

G R INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

Registered Office: Revenue Block No.223, Old survey No. 384/1, 384/2, Paiki and 384/3, Khata No.464, Kochariya, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382220
Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, Novus Tower, Plot No. 18, Sector -18, Gurugram, Haryana- 122015
CIN: L45201GJ1995PLC098652, Ph: +91 124-6435000 Website: www.grinfra.com, Email: cs@grinfra.com

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

(Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended			
		31 March 2022 (Audited)	31 Dec 2021 (Unaudited)	31 Mar 2021 (Audited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	31 March 2021 (Audited)	31 March 2022 (Unaudited)	31 Mar 2021 (Audited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	31 March 2021 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	230,120.14	185,358.70	266,699.06	805,157.74	737,194.34	241,435.52	197,583.43	275,773.48	852,496.55	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	34,704.34	17,791.21	34,194.39	100,496.00	107,145.18	35,741.49	20,058.61	35,735.80	110,017.29	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	34,704.34	17,482.92	34,194.39	100,187.71	107,145.18	35,741.49	19,925.33	35,735.80	109,884.01	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	26,519.15	12,897.77	24,727.78	76,081.54	78,060.92	27,655.60	14,547.97	25,389.84	83,191.35	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26,570.51	12,824.55	24,915.78	75,912.64	77,818.79	27,706.96	14,478.61	25,514.49	83,019.96	
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,834.46	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				431,520.84	355,608.20				476,252.21	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (*not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
	1. Basic:	27.43 *	13.34 *	25.51 *	78.69	80.51	28.60 *	15.05 *	26.19 *	86.04	
	2. Diluted:	27.43 *	13.34 *	25.51 *	78.69	80.51	28.60 *	15.05 *	26.19 *	86.04	
9	Net worth	426,429.25	401,066.30	354,343.29	426,429.25	354,343.29	471,160.62	444,661.22	391,967.34	471,160.62	
10	Capital redemption reserve	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	
11	Debt redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-	12,710.25	11,090.25	950.00	12,710.25	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.26	0.29	0.38	0.26	0.38	1.11	1.09	1.15	1.11	
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.21	1.75	2.26	1.88	1.78	1.34	1.24	1.71	1.38	
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	14.39	7.76	11.13	10.08	9.93	4.89	3.13	4.78	3.93	
15	Current Ratio	2.26	2.12	1.76	2.26	1.76	2.39	2.20	1.84	2.39	
16	Long term debt to working capital	0.50	0.56	0.68	0.50	0.68	1.73	1.91	2.17	1.73	
17	Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	0.07	NIL	NIL	0.05	
18	Current liability ratio	0.71	0.72	0.75	0.71	0.75	0.31	0.33	0.38	0.31	
19	Total Debt to total assets	0.16	0.18	0.21	0.16	0.21	0.45	0.45	0.45	0.45	
20	Debtor turnover ratio	6.47	5.14	7.61	6.44	6.67	1.57	1.33	2.14	1.49	
21	Inventory turnover ratio	4.61	3.76	5.08	3.56	3.08	4.61	3.76	5.08	3.56	
22	Operating margin (%)	17.77%	14.01%	15.56%	16.18%	18.09%	21.23%	18.72%	18.52%	20.52%	
23	Net profit margin (%)	11.69%	7.09%	9.41%	9.61%	10.78%	11.54%	7.44%	9.28%	9.84%	

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.grinfra.com).

2. The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 are as per the notified Indian Accounting Standards under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended. The above results including Report on Operating Segment have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 27, 2022.

3. As required under Regulation 33 and 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted an Audit of the above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
G R InfraProjects Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Kumar Agarwal
Chairman and Wholtime Director
DIN: 00182893

Place : Gurugram
Date : 27 May 2022